03-17-2005 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 106511-00271 [exp] 16/3d/2015 [CORDS S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office 102961221 To the present of the U.S. Pater Wand Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Steven Frost and Richard Prichard Name: Tuftco Corporation 14-05 Internal Address: _ Execution Date(s) March 8, 20 Street Address: 2318 Holtzclaw Avenue South Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | | No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: Chattanooga J Security Agreement Change of Name State: TN Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 37408 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Lagrange Yes Volume 4. Application or patent number(s): floor This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/966,319 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Douglas T. Johnson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: Miller & Martin PLLC Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: Suite 1000 Volunteer Building None required (government interest not affecting title) 832 Georgia Avenue 8. Payment Information City: Chattanooga a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ____ State: Tennessee Zip: 37402 Expiration Date Phone Number: 423-756-6600 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 423-785-8480 Authorized User Name Email Address: djohnson@nfflermartin.com 9. Signature:

Documents to be resorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Regordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/16/2005 ECOOPER 00000204 10966319

Douglas T. Johnson

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

Name of Person Signing

March 9, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re A	Application of:)
STEVEN FROST, ET AL.)
Serial	No. 10/966,319)
Filed:	October 15, 2004)
For:	Double End Servo Scroll Pattern Attachment With Single End Repeat Capability for Tufting Machine)))

ASSIGNMENT

For ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration received, we, Steven Frost, a citizen of Tennessee, United States of America, residing at 3405 Anderson Pike, Signal Mountain, Tennessee 37377, and Richard Prichard, a citizen of the State of Tennessee, United States of America, residing at 1300 Michael Lane, Hixson, Tennessee 37343, sell, assign and transfer unto Tuftco Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Tennessee, with a principal place of business at 2318 Holtzclaw Avenue South, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37408, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in our application filed on October 15, 2004 for United States Letters Patent for Double End Servo Scroll Pattern Attachment with Single End Repeat Capability for Tufting Machine and in and to said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application therefore, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and 1631880 1.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 016359 FRAME: 0649

perform s ch other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument to be effective as of the date of our execution hereof.

3-8-05	Steven Frest		
Date	Steven Frost		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	LARGE / AMERICAN CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
March 8, 2005 Date	Richard Prighard		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of			
My Commission Expires:			

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

J. KAY PARRISH Notary Public At Large

Hamilton County
My Commission Expires
March 22, 2008

163 880_1 DOC State of Tennessee

PATENT REEL: 016359 FRAME: 0650